
619-388-4850
jpatton@sdccd.edu

pgil@sdccd.edu
aanglin@sdccd.edu

619-388-4956

619-388-1910

619-388-1873

Emeritus - Health and Nutrition Emeritus Technology
Char Schade, Assistant Chair Mary Burns, Assistant Chair

cschade@sdccd.edu mburns@sdccd.edu

619-388-4500

rrose@sdccd.edu

DSPS
John Bromma, Chair
jbromma@sdccd.edu

Skilled and Technical Trades Automotive

Dr. Masahiro Omae, Vice President of Instructional Services
momae@sdccd.edu

Maureen Gallegos, Administrative Assistant V
mgallegos@sdccd.edu 

Andrei Lucas, Educational Cultural Complex Site Dean
alucas@sdccd.edu

Lisa Munoz, Administrative Assistant IV
lmunoz@sdccd.edu

Instructional Services Office

Atenas Anglin, Administrative Technician 
Patricia (Trila) Gil, Curriculum Analyst
Janay Patton, Instructional Support Analyst

Automotive and Skilled Trades and Technical Trades

Catherine Shafer, Cesar Chavez Site Dean
cshafer@sdccd.edu

Clothing and Textiles

spierson@sdccd.edu

Hospitality and Culinary Arts

mleppert@sdccd.edu

Child Development 

Kenny Parker, Chair
kaparker@sdccd.edu

Clothing and Textiles, Hospitality & Culinary, and Child Development 
Myesha Jackson, West City Site Dean

mjackson002@sdccd.edu
Crystal Quezada, Administrative Assistant IV

Rachel Rose, Chair 

Vacant, Assistant Chair Bob Pyle, Assistant Chair Bryan Perrin, Chair

Shirley Pierson, Chair Megan Leppert, Chair

Helena Wei, Assistant Chair
cltornsa@sdccd.edu hwei@sdccd.edu

Emeritus and Disability Support Programs and Services (DSPS) 
Evangeline (Vangie) Akridge, CE Mesa Site Dean

eakridge@sdccd.edu
Stephanie McCrea, Administrative Assistant IV

smccrea@sdccd.edu
Emeritus - General Emeritus - Music

Healthcare and Community Education

Jamie Arellano, Administrative Assistant IV
jarellan@sdccd.edu
Healthcare Careers

bpyle@sdccd. edu bperrin@sdccd.edu

Claudia Tornsaufer, Chair

cquezada@sdccd.edu

Sheila Davis, Assistant ChairVacant, Assistant ChairDiana Vera-Alba, Acting Chair
sdavis@sdccd.edudveraalb@sdccd.edu

English as a Second Language and Citizenship (ESL)
Carolyn McCavock, Interim Mid City Site Dean

cmcgavoc@sdccd.edu
Brad Anderson, Administrative Assistant IV

banderso@sdccd.edu
ESL - ECCESL - ChavezESL
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lgualtie@sdccd.edu
Leah Gualtieri, Chair Sean Caruana, Assistant Chair

scaruana@sdccd.edu 

Vacant, Administrative Assistant IV

emiller@sdccd.edujstrack@sdccd.edumallan@sdccd.edu

ESL - Mid-City EveningESL - Mid-City DayESL - Miramar

Eric Miller, Assistant ChairJeff Stack, Assistant ChairMaria Allan, Assistant Chair

ESL - CE Mesa and West City
Kelly Metz-Matthews, Assistant Chair

kmetz@sdccd.edu

arashvand@sdccd.edu

smajor@sdccd.eduaiffland@sdccd.eduzruvalca@sdccd.edu
Basic Skills, High School Diploma, and High School Equivalency

Armin Rashvand, Dean

Basic Skills, High School Diploma, and High School Equivalency 

mevpak@sdccd.edu
Business Information Technology: 

Information Technology 
Business Information Technology: 

Business and Accounting 
Business Information Technology: 
Digital Media and Programming

Aaron Iffland, Chair Steve Major, ChairZak Ruvalcaba, Chair

Business and Accounting, Digital Media and Programming, and Information Technology
Michelle Gray, North City Site Dean

mgray@sdccd.edu
Masha Evpak, Administrative Assistant IV
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